#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert R. Parsons	08/15/2003
Barbara J. Rechterman	08/18/2003
Joshua T. Coffman	08/08/2003

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE GO DADDY GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	14455 North Hayden Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 219	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85260	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12652832
Application Number:	12652847

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (480)275-3951

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4806242529

Email: inventions@godaddy.com

Correspondent Name: THE GO DADDY GROUP, INC.

Address Line 1: 14455 North Hayden Road

Address Line 2: Suite 219

Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85260

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0187, 0188
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karl A. Fazio

501058716 PATENT REEL: 023744 FRAME: 0246

12652832

OU USA HUE

## Total Attachments: 6

source=0187\_2010-01-06\_Assignment#page1.tif source=0187\_2010-01-06\_Assignment#page2.tif source=0187\_2010-01-06\_Assignment#page3.tif source=0188\_2010-01-06\_Assignment#page1.tif source=0188\_2010-01-06\_Assignment#page2.tif source=0188\_2010-01-06\_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023744 FRAME: 0247

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WE, ROBERT R. PARSONS, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Scottsdale, County of Maricopa, State of Arizona, JOSHUA T. COFFMAN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Mesa, County of Maricopa, State of Arizona, and BARBARA J. RECHTERMAN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Cave Creek, County of Maricopa, State of Arizona, have made an invention(s) as disclosed in the application for United States patent filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 21, 2003, entitled:

# METHOD AND SYSTEMS FOR DOMAIN NAME REGISTRATION AND EMAIL BY PROXY

THE GO DADDY GROUP, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Arizona, with an office for conducting business at 14455 North Hayden Road, Suite 219, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260, wishes to acquire the entire right and title to and interest in the invention and any improvements on the invention in the above-identified patent application, the above-identified patent and any further United States and foreign patents that may have been or may be obtained for the invention and any improvements thereon.

We, ROBERT R. PARSONS, JOSHUA T. COFFMAN and BARBARA J. RECHTERMAN, for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 paid to us by THE GO DADDY GROUP, INC., and for other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed and by this document do sell, assign, transfer, and convey, to THE GO DADDY GROUP, INC., its successors and its assigns the entire right and title to, and interest in the invention for which we have made the above-described application and all improvements on the invention, the above-identified patent application, the above-identified patent, any continued prosecution patent application (CPA), division, continuation or continuation-in-part that claims priority from the above-identified application filed, and all United States and foreign patents that issue on the above-identified invention and improvements, and all United States and foreign patents and patent applications

1116239

PATENT REEL: 023744 FRAME: 0248 that claim priority from the above-identified patent application including any patent extensions, renewals or reissues, all for the full term or terms for which any of the foregoing may be granted.

We, ROBERT R. PARSONS, JOSHUA T. COFFMAN and BARBARA J. RECHTERMAN, authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any patents of the United States, resulting from any application described above to THE GO DADDY GROUP, INC., as the assignee of the rights identified above, for the sole use and benefit of THE GO DADDY GROUP, INC., its successors and its assigns.

We, ROBERT R. PARSONS, JOSHUA T. COFFMAN and BARBARA J. RECHTERMAN, for the consideration stated above, represent to and agree with THE GO DADDY GROUP, INC., its successors, and its assigns, that we have the full power to make this assignment, and that the assigned rights are unencumbered by any previously granted right or license. We, our executors, or administrators will do all acts and things and execute and deliver without further compensation any other instruments, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents that, in the opinion of the counsel for THE GO DADDY GROUP, INC., or its successors and its assigns are or may be required to more fully secure and vest the assigned right, title, and interest in and to THE GO DADDY GROUP, INC., its successors, and its assigns, and we will sign any applications for utility patent, applications for reissue, continuation-in-part applications or applications for extension or renewal that may be desired by the owner of the patent or patents that may be issued for the invention or improvements on the invention.

Date: Aug 15, 2003	By:	of hugh	H
	TO 1	I D D	

Robert R. Parsons

STATE OF A2 ) ss.:
COUNTY OF Wari cober )

BE IT KNOWN, that on this 15 day of August, 2003, before me personally appeared Robert R. Parsons, known to me to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the use and purposes therein mentioned.



Notary Public

1116239

3 3

ano

Date: 8/8/2003  By: Joshua T. Coffman  STATE OF AZ  COUNTY OF Maricopa  Ss.:
BE IT KNOWN, that on this day of day of 2003, before me personally appeared Joshua T. Coffman, known to me to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the use and purposes therein mentioned.  OFFICIAL SEAL CAROL FLYNN NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires June 9, 2006
Date: Aug 18, 2003  By: Bulant O Los Maria J. Rechterman
STATE OF AZ ) ss.:  COUNTY OF Maricopa )
BE IT KNOWN, that on this 18 day of AUGUST, 2003, before me personally appeared Barbara J. Rechterman, known to me to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the use and purposes therein mentioned.

1116239

OFFICIAL SEAL
CAROL FLYNN
NOTARY PUBLIC - SUBB OF AVIZORA
WARICCOA COUNTY
My Comm Excres June 9, 2006

*i* ;

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WE, ROBERT R. PARSONS, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Scottsdale, County of Maricopa, State of Arizona, JOSHUA T. COFFMAN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Mesa, County of Maricopa, State of Arizona, and BARBARA J. RECHTERMAN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Cave Creek, County of Maricopa, State of Arizona, have made an invention(s) as disclosed in the application for United States patent filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 21, 2003, entitled:

# METHOD AND SYSTEMS FOR DOMAIN NAME REGISTRATION AND EMAIL BY PROXY

THE GO DADDY GROUP, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Arizona, with an office for conducting business at 14455 North Hayden Road, Suite 219, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260, wishes to acquire the entire right and title to and interest in the invention and any improvements on the invention in the above-identified patent application, the above-identified patent and any further United States and foreign patents that may have been or may be obtained for the invention and any improvements thereon.

We, ROBERT R. PARSONS, JOSHUA T. COFFMAN and BARBARA J. RECHTERMAN, for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 paid to us by THE GO DADDY GROUP, INC., and for other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed and by this document do sell, assign, transfer, and convey, to THE GO DADDY GROUP, INC., its successors and its assigns the entire right and title to, and interest in the invention for which we have made the above-described application and all improvements on the invention, the above-identified patent application, the above-identified patent, any continued prosecution patent application (CPA), division, continuation or continuation-in-part that claims priority from the above-identified application filed, and all United States and foreign patents that issue on the above-identified invention and improvements, and all United States and foreign patents and patent applications

1116239

PATENT REEL: 023744 FRAME: 0251 that claim priority from the above-identified patent application including any patent extensions, renewals or reissues, all for the full term or terms for which any of the foregoing may be granted.

We, ROBERT R. PARSONS, JOSHUA T. COFFMAN and BARBARA J. RECHTERMAN, authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any patents of the United States, resulting from any application described above to THE GO DADDY GROUP, INC., as the assignee of the rights identified above, for the sole use and benefit of THE GO DADDY GROUP, INC., its successors and its assigns.

We, ROBERT R. PARSONS, JOSHUA T. COFFMAN and BARBARA J. RECHTERMAN, for the consideration stated above, represent to and agree with THE GO DADDY GROUP, INC., its successors, and its assigns, that we have the full power to make this assignment, and that the assigned rights are unencumbered by any previously granted right or license. We, our executors, or administrators will do all acts and things and execute and deliver without further compensation any other instruments, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents that, in the opinion of the counsel for THE GO DADDY GROUP, INC., or its successors and its assigns are or may be required to more fully secure and vest the assigned right, title, and interest in and to THE GO DADDY GROUP, INC., its successors, and its assigns, and we will sign any applications for utility patent, applications for reissue, continuation-in-part applications or applications for extension or renewal that may be desired by the owner of the patent or patents that may be issued for the invention or improvements on the invention.

Date: Aug 1	5 2003	By:	Ø
,	•		 ,

Robert R. Parsons

STATE OF A2 ) ss.:
COUNTY OF Waricoba )

BE IT KNOWN, that on this 15 day of August, 2003, before me personally appeared Robert R. Parsons, known to me to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the use and purposes therein mentioned.



Notary Public

1116239

3 3

turo

Date: 8/8/2003  By: Joshua T. Corfinan  STATE OF AZ  COUNTY OF Maricopa  Ss.:
BE IT KNOWN, that on this day of, 2003, before me personally appeared Joshua T. Coffman, known to me to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the use and purposes therein mentioned.  OFFICIAL SEAL CAROL FLYNN  NOTARY PUBLIC - Stats of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY  My Comm. Express June 9, 2006
Date: Aug 18, 2003  By: Julian At Local  Barbara J. Rechterman  STATE OF AZ  COUNTY OF Maricopa  Ss.:
BE IT KNOWN, that on this 18 day of AUGUST, 2003, before me personally appeared Barbara J. Rechterman, known to me to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the use and purposes therein mentioned.
CAROL FLYNN NOTARY PJEUIC - State of Arizona MARICCA COUNTY My Comm Extres June 9, 2006

1116239

*4* >

**PATENT REEL: 023744 FRAME: 0253** 

**RECORDED: 01/06/2010**